

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Text

File #: O-2021-0076, Version: 1

Ordinance to amend the City of West Allis Salary Schedule pursuant to the 2021 Adopted Budget.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. The City of West Allis Salary Schedule shall be amended as follows:

Annual Adjustment for all grades - Each of the salary grades of non-represented employees are increased by one percent (1%), and an additional one percent (1%) for West Allis residents.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect as of October 3, 2021.

**Pass**